
Rs. 1000/-

Date : 14th & 15th February 2026

Last day for Registration : 12th February 2026

Reporting Time : 2:00 pm on 14th Feb.
and 9:00 am on 15th Feb

RID 3170

ROTARY CHARITABLE TRUST OF PORVORIM
Organiser

In association with

TISWADI TALUKA CHESS ASSOCIATION
under the auspices of 

Goa Chess Association and All India Chess Federation

DURGA MOTORS OPEN RAPID RATING
CHESS TOURNAMENT

Event code : 463629/GA(R)/2026

Supported by

Rtn. Dr. Pramod Dubale

Venue: Dr. K. B. Hedgewar High School,
Cujira, Bambolim

Time Control :

20 minutes +
 

5 seconds increment

from move 1

Total Prize Money `2,50,000/-

ORGANISING COMMITTEE

Rtn. Shephan Shaikh
Secretary Rotary club of Porvorim

Mob. : 8379911117

Rtn. Jaywant Belgaonkar
Tournament Director
Mob. : 9822142058

Rtn. Harsh Thakkar
President Rotary Club of Porvorim

Mob. : 9674142610

Chief Arbiter

FA Umesh S Naik (25691899)
Mob. : 9420687510

(Free for GM,(Free for GM,
IM, WGM, WIM)IM, WGM, WIM)

(Free for GM,
IM, WGM, WIM)

CLICK HERE
FOR

REGISTRATION

https://tinyurl.com/DMCHESS

Club of Porvorim

5th Edition

For Payments 

BANK



DURGA MOTORS OPEN RAPID RATING CHESS
TOURNAMENT 14th & 15th Feb. 2026

PRIZE STRUCTURE
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Prize In Rupees
CATEGORY PRIZES GIRLS & BOYS

1st
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1st
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1st
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3rd

1st
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36000

20000

15000

10000

8000

7500

7000

6500

6000

5500
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4500

4500
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4000
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3500

3500

3500

3500

Trophy

Trophy

Trophy

Trophy
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U-7

U-9

U-11

U-13

U-15

Senior-45

3000

2000

1500

3000

2000
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3000

2000
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3000
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BEST UNRATED

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

Trophy

Trophy

2500

2000

1500

1500

1500

Total Prize
Rs. 2,50,000/-

CLICK HERE
FOR

REGISTRATION

https://tinyurl.com/DMCHESS



  Tournament Regula�ons

 •  The tournament shall be played under the FIDE Laws of Chess.
 •  The tournament shall be conducted over a total of 9 rounds on 
          a Swiss-League basis
  with �me Control 20 min+5 sec increment per move from move No 1
 • The tournament is open to players of all categories.
 • Players are not allowed to mobile phones, wrist watches or any electronic 
  devices into the playing arena.
 • Use of electronic devices in the playing hall is strictly prohibited.
 • The default �me shall be 20 minutes.
 • The Chief Arbiter’s decision shall be final and binding on all par�cipants.
 • Protest & Appeals if any, against the decision of the Chief Arbiter shall 
          be made in   wri�ng within 15      minutes of the occurrence of the incident.
 • A protest fee of Rs. 1,000/- (Rupees One Thousand only) must be 
          deposited along with   the protest.
 • The protest fee shall be refunded if the appeal is upheld.
 • An Appeals Commi�ee shall be formed during the Technical Mee�ng.
 • The decision of the Appeals Commi�ee shall be final and binding on 
          all par�cipants.

  AICF Registra�on
 • All Indian par�cipants shall be registered with AICF for the year 
          2025–2026 before   submi�ng their entry for this tournament.
 • AICF ID search & renewal: h�ps://prs.aicf.in/
 • New AICF Registra�on: h�ps://prs.aicf.in/new-register

  Withdrawal & Refund Policy
 • Full entry fee will be refunded if the player’s name is withdrawn 
         before 6:00 PM on 13th      February 2026. No refund will be given if the 
         name is withdrawn a�er the above   men�oned �me.

  Prize Money Notes
 • Prizes shall not be shared.
 • A player shall be eligible for one prize only.
 • If a player is eligible for more than one prize, the higher value prize 
         shall be awarded.

RULES & REGULATIONS
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