



Rotary
Club of Porvorim



RID 3170

Organiser

ROTARY CHARITABLE TRUST OF PORVORIM

DURGA MOTORS OPEN RAPID RATING

CHESS TOURNAMENT

Event code : 463629/GA(R)/2026

5th Edition

In association with

TISWADI TALUKA CHESS ASSOCIATION

under the auspices of

Goa Chess Association and All India Chess Federation

Supported by

Rtn. Dr. Pramod Dubale

Time Control :
20 minutes +
5 seconds increment
from move 1



**ENTRY
FEE
RS. 1000/-**

**(Free for GM,
IM, WGM, WIM)**

Total Prize Money ₹ 2,50,000/-

Date : 14th & 15th February 2026

**Reporting Time : 2:00 pm on 14th Feb.
and 9:00 am on 15th Feb**

Last day for Registration : 12th February 2026

**Venue: Dr. K. B. Hedgewar High School,
Cujira, Bambolim**

For Payments



Name	:	Mr. Umesh Shivram Naik
Account Number	:	10065029168
IFSC	:	IDFB0042403
Bank Name	:	IDFC FIRST BANK
Branch	:	GOA - MAPUSA BRANCH

ORGANISING COMMITTEE

Rtn. Harsh Thakkar
President Rotary Club of Porvorim
Mob. : 9674142610

**CLICK HERE
FOR
REGISTRATION**

<https://tinyurl.com/DMCHESS>

Chief Arbiter
FA Umesh S Naik (25691899)
Mob. : 9420687510

Rtn. Shephan Shaikh
Secretary Rotary club of Porvorim
Mob. : 8379911117

Rtn. Jaywant Belgaonkar
Tournament Director
Mob. : 9822142058

DURGA MOTORS OPEN RAPID RATING CHESS TOURNAMENT 14th & 15th Feb. 2026

PRIZE STRUCTURE		
Prize	In Rupees	
1	36000	Trophy
2	20000	Trophy
3	15000	Trophy
4	10000	Trophy
5	8000	Trophy
6	7500	
7	7000	
8	6500	
9	6000	
10	5500	
11	5000	
12	4500	
13	4500	
14	4000	
15	4000	
16	3500	
17	3500	
18	3500	
19	3500	
20	3500	

CATEGORY PRIZES GIRLS & BOYS			
U-7	1st	3000	Trophy
	2nd	2000	Trophy
	3rd	1500	Trophy
U-9	1st	3000	Trophy
	2nd	2000	Trophy
	3rd	1500	Trophy
U-11	1st	3000	Trophy
	2nd	2000	Trophy
	3rd	1500	Trophy
U-13	1st	3000	Trophy
	2nd	2000	Trophy
	3rd	1500	Trophy
U-15	1st	3000	Trophy
	2nd	2000	Trophy
	3rd	1500	Trophy
Senior-45	1st	3000	Trophy
	2nd	2500	Trophy
	3rd	2000	

BEST UNRATED

1st	2500	Trophy
2nd	2000	Trophy
3rd	1500	
4th	1500	
5th	1500	

**Total Prize
Rs. 2,50,000/-**

**CLICK HERE
FOR
REGISTRATION**

<https://tinyurl.com/DMCHESS>

RULES & REGULATIONS

Tournament Regulations

- The tournament shall be played under the FIDE Laws of Chess.
- The tournament shall be conducted over a total of 9 rounds on a Swiss-League basis with time Control 20 min+5 sec increment per move from move No 1
- The tournament is open to players of all categories.
- Players are not allowed to mobile phones, wrist watches or any electronic devices into the playing arena.
- Use of electronic devices in the playing hall is strictly prohibited.
- The default time shall be 20 minutes.
- The Chief Arbiter's decision shall be final and binding on all participants.
- Protest & Appeals if any, against the decision of the Chief Arbiter shall be made in writing within 15 minutes of the occurrence of the incident.
- A protest fee of Rs. 1,000/- (Rupees One Thousand only) must be deposited along with the protest.
- The protest fee shall be refunded if the appeal is upheld.
- An Appeals Committee shall be formed during the Technical Meeting.
- The decision of the Appeals Committee shall be final and binding on all participants.

AICF Registration

- All Indian participants shall be registered with AICF for the year 2025–2026 before submitting their entry for this tournament.
- AICF ID search & renewal: <https://prs.aicf.in/>
- New AICF Registration: <https://prs.aicf.in/new-register>

Withdrawal & Refund Policy

- Full entry fee will be refunded if the player's name is withdrawn before 6:00 PM on 13th February 2026. No refund will be given if the name is withdrawn after the above mentioned time.

Prize Money Notes

- Prizes shall not be shared.
- A player shall be eligible for one prize only.
- If a player is eligible for more than one prize, the higher value prize shall be awarded.